

Serial Number: Key Code: Fabrication:	
Verified:	*located under latch inside blind door

Product Warranty

What is covered:

Defects in material and workmanship that affect the functionality of an RSI Outdoor 360 6x6 hunting blind and elevated hunting blind stands.

Who is covered:

The original **registered** purchaser of the product from an authorized RSI Outdoors dealer or direct from RSI Outdoors. Non transferrable from the original owner.

For How Long:

RSI Outdoors offers a 25-year warranty on all exterior aluminum. All other issues are covered under a 5-year functional warranty from date of purchase.

What RSI Outdoors will do:

At our sole discretion, RSI Outdoors will repair or replace parts or products that are deemed to make the product unfunctional for its intended use. (Cost associated with shipping are not included)

What must happen to exercise the product warranty:

- 1) Mail in provided card within 30 days of purchase to RSI Outdoors 2555 Delta Rd. Broque, PA 17309 or email copy of the card to: mail@rsioutdoors.com
- 2) Call RSI Outdoors headquarters direct @ 717-927-1555 to notify us of an issue.
- 3) Provide picture documentation and serial number confirmation.

What is not covered:

This warranty does not cover:

- 1) Damages due to user misuse, abuse or modification
- 2) Damages due to improper user installation
- 3) Normal wear and tear
- 4) Acts of God and nature: storms, animals, trees, floods, high winds, etc.
- 5) Cosmetic appearance (chips, dings, dents, scratches) caused by normal use
- 6) Costs associated with shipping warranty parts or products
- 7) Damages resulting from interactions with non-Orion parts or products

No additional warranty applies. Employees, dealers or other representative agents do not have authority to offer any warranty different from what is written in this document.

RSI Outdoors shall not be responsible for any incidental or consequential damages. Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of consequential and incidental damages so this may not apply.